

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-0	024	Version:	1	Name:	Payment Approval Overhead	l Crane Repair-District
Туре:	Payr	ment App	roval		Status:	4 Approved	
File created:	11/1	7/2016			In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	6/28	/2017			Final action:	6/28/2017	
Title:	PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL						
	Department(s): Transportation and Highways						
	Action: Payment Approval						
	Payee: Sievert Electric Service & Sales Company, Inc., Forest Park, Illinois						
	Good(s) or Service(s): Overhead Crane Repairs						
	Fiscal Impact: \$12,290.45 (one-time payment)						
	Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Funds: Operating Account 501-461						
	Contract Number(s): N/A						
	Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of payment to Sievert Electric Service & Sales Company, Incorporated in the amount of \$12,290.45 for overhead crane repair services. This equipment is utilized to move and repair the Departments heav duty equipment and snow fighters and is a critical part of our operations. The crane cable snapped, creating an unsafe work environment and leaving the equipment inoperable. The DOTH is currently working with the Office of the Chief Procurement Officer to solicit maintenance contracts for future services.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	(Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways						
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver.	Action By	y		Act	on	Result
6/28/2017	1	Deard a	f Commissio	noro		rove	Pass

PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Transportation and Highways

Action: Payment Approval

Payee: Sievert Electric Service & Sales Company, Inc., Forest Park, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): Overhead Crane Repairs

Fiscal Impact: \$12,290.45 (one-time payment)

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Funds: Operating Account 501-461

Contract Number(s): N/A

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of payment to Sievert Electric Service & Sales Company, Incorporated in the amount of \$12,290.45 for overhead crane repair services. This equipment is utilized to move and repair the Departments heavy duty equipment and snow fighters and is a critical part of our operations. The crane cable snapped, creating an unsafe work environment and leaving the equipment inoperable. The DOTH is currently working with the Office of the Chief Procurement Officer to solicit maintenance contracts for future services.